7/ SALT LAKE
“COUNTY
CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT

CONTRACT SUMMARY PAGE (INTERNAL USE)

Contract Number: PAR81057  Version: 2 Desc: PAR MeadowboorkNorthWellReplac

Supplier Name: VANCON INC

Comments: PAR - CON PAR81057 - Meadowbrook Golf Course North Well Replacement according the
complete project manual (including general conditions, specs, including amendments to specs, SLCo design
and construction standards and procedures, project manual, plans, and drawings). County to pay an amount
not to exceed $1,640,570.00 for the work in the base bid plus alternate 1. Term 134 days from Notice to
Proceed, plus 14 days for punch list items, plus 1 yr warranty to approx. 03/31/2022// Change Order #1
deduct $46,126.14 for a total contract amount of $1,594,443.86 (Existing encumbering PO will either need to
be reduced or closed short); 7 days added to the original contract completion date

Contract Amount: $1,640,570.00

Agency Name: Parks

Period Performance from 10/22/2021 to 4/7/2023

Procurement Type: CON PAR81057
Reason Code: CO - CONST

Buyer: MEmery

SLCCVRWOS_VN



SALT LAKE
COUNTY
PARKS &
RECREATION

JENNIFER WILSON
Salt Lake County Mayor

Robin Chalhoub
Community Services
Department Director

PARKS & RECREATION
DIVISION

Martin Jensen
Division Director

Salt Lake County
Government Center
2001 South State Street
Suite S4 700

Salt Lake City UT 84114

385 /468-1800
385/ 468-1799 fax

18 April 2022

Jennifer Wilson, Mayor

Salt Lake County

2001 South State Street, N-2100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1:
Meadowbrook Golf Course — North Well Redrill
Contractor: Van Con Construction, Inc.
Contract No: PAR81057

Subject:

Honorable Mayor Wilson:

Construction of the Meadowbrook Golf Course North Well Redrill project is
approaching completion, and we propose to make a modification to the
contract. The County project manager and the design consultant have
reviewed the change order, and the itemization and justification appear
accurate and correctly assessed.

We respectfully request that this change order be approved and that the
Contracts & Procurement Division be directed to prepare and process all
necessary documents to effect the change.

CHANGE ORDER #1:

The Contractor is hereby directed to perform the following itemized work
specified in the above referenced contract, in accordance with all the
provisions of the original contract documents, including the specific technical
sections that apply.

ltem 1: The Contractor is directed to remove the 4'x4’x5’ pre-cast concrete
valve vault, remove the pitless adapter, and remove the bollards associated
with the vault.

Justification; Following the “Well Development,” by pumping, artesian water
conditions were encountered that required the redesign of the water
delivery system. Also, it was discovered that there are significant lead times
for pre-cast vaults. Thus, it was decided to modify the system and forgo
using a pre-cast vault to surround the new well. The dollar value of this work
is:

Deduct $41,658.50
ltem 2: The Contractor is directed to cast-in-place a 7’ square vault around
the new well head, with a gravel base, and backfill against the vault and
hold the backfill with a boulder retaining wall. Also, install a well drain, a
new water-tight well head, air valve ports, pump motor cable, sounder tube,

a flow meter, and a discharge pipe as reflected in the revised project
drawings, C-03, GC-02 and M-01.




Justification:  Following the “Well Development,” by pumping and artesian water conditions
were encountered, a redesign of the water delivery system was required. Also, due to long lead
times for pre-cast vaults it was decided to cast-in-place a concrete vault to surround the new well.
As such, a little more site work is required around the vault. Finally, to measure water usage, it
was decided to add a flow meter to the system. This was not part of the original design. The

dollar value of this work is:
Add $47,650.00

ltem 3: The Contractor is directed to remove approximately 100 square feet of broken concrete
path and replace it with new concrete.

Justification: During the installation of the new well water supply line, part of the existing
concrete maintenance path had to be removed and replaced. Abutting this subject section was
another section of concrete path that was severely cracked and settling. Thus, it was decided to
replace this section at the same time of replacing the other section of path. The dollar value of
this work is:

Add $1,000.00

ltem 4: The Contractor is directed to change from an open trench method to install the water
supply line from the well to the pond in favour of a direct drill method to install the pipe.

Justification:  Prior to beginning work to install the new water supply pipe from the new well to
the pond, it was discussed if the pipe could be installed via a direct drill method instead of the
convention open trench method. After review, it was determined that the direct drill method could
use, and it would reduce the amount of disturbance to the golf course and reduce the amount of
landscape restoration work required. The dollar value of this work is:

Deduct $50,917.64

ltem 4: The Contractor did not perform a geophysical log (Neutron Log) of the newly drilled
well.

Justification: During the drilling of the new well, the well drilling subcontractor was to perform
several geophysical logs of the borehole per the project specifications. The specific log not
performed was the Neutron Log. After the matter was discussed, it was determined that the
information obtained from the other logs was sufficient. However, since the log was not
performed, it was agreed that the cost of the work would be credited back to the project.
installation of the new well water supply line, part of the existing concrete maintenance path had
to be removed and replaced. Abutting this subject section was another section of concrete path
that was severely cracked and settling. Thus, it was decided to replace this section at the same
time of replacing the other section of path. The dollar value of this work is:

Deduct $2,200.00

Time Extension: Seven (7) days to the original contract completion date.




Summary: Original Contract Amount $ 1,640,570.00
Change Order #1 Deduct $ 46,126.14

Adjusted Contract Amount $1,594,443.86

PROJECT DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT:
The work of this change order is consistent with the original project intent and the established

funding requirements for the activity.
Digitally signed by Walt Gilmore

Walt G | | more Dat'e: gozz.os.o4 10:31:13

Signature: -06'00
Division Director or Designee

Signature:

Department Director or Designee

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL:
Effective as of this date, the above changes are directed in accordance with the provisions and
the conditions of the subject contract documents.

H Digitally signed by Kimberl
Kimberly g doreioymer
Date: 2022.05.04 17:27:43
Signature: Barnett 06500
Mayor Jennifer Wilson or Designee Date

Salt Lake County

CONTRACTORS ACCEPTANCE:

Signature of the Contractor indicates Contractor’s agreement herewith. Contractor agrees that the
terms, contract sum, scope of Work, and time specified in this Change Order shall constitute full
accord and satisfaction, and complete adjustment to the Agreement and include all compensation
of every kind or character Contractor will receive for such change in the contract terms, sum,
scope of the work and time.

Digitally signed by Nick Golding

. . DN: cn=Nick Golding, c=US,
N |Ck Gold | ng o=VanCon, Inc, ou=Project Manager 4/2 9/22
, email=Nick@wedigutah.com
Date: 2022.04.29 11:52:23 -06'00"

Contractor’s Signature Date

pc: Nicholas Golding, VanCon Construction, Inc.
Project file

ec: Walt Gilmore, Park Planning & Development Section Manager
Martin Jensen, Parks & Recreation Division Director

Approved as to form:
Digitally signed by David A.
Johnson < | >
. Date: 2022.04.15 10:20:59 N
Slgnafure: -0800

Meadowbrook GC — North Well Redrill Contract No.: PAR81057 Change Order #1 Page 3




Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation

Park Planning & Development Section SALT L AKE
2001 South State Street, Room S4 700 AT T AT TN
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 C O U N TY
385-468-1800 PARKS &
RECREATION

PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: January 26, 2022

PROJECT: Meadowbrook GC North Well PROPOSAL REQUEST NO.: 1
4197 S 3100 W.
Taylorsville, UT 84123

TO CONTRACTOR: COUNTY CONTRACT NO.: PAR81057

VanCon Inc.
1825 N. Mountain Springs Pkwy
Springyville, UT 84663

Please submit an itemized quotation, complete with back-up documents signed by the subcontractors and
the material suppliers. Indicate all labor, equipment, material quantities, cost and/or time associated with
a proposed modification to the Contract Documents described herein.

THE PROPOSAL REQUEST IS NOT A CHANGE ORDERNOR A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION:

After reviewing the current artesian conditions at the well head, we would like to adjust the construction of
the well head. The design changes include; removing the 4’x4’x5’ concrete valve vault; removing the pitless
adapter; removing the bollards; installation of a new 7’ square vault around the new well with gravel
support; installation of a well drain; installation of a new water-tight well head; ports for air valve, pump
motor cable, sounder tube, and discharge pipe; placing fill and boulders around vault; and all other
improvements shown on the attached document.

The discharge end of the pipeline into the pond has been adjusted to bring the pipe above grade and a
flow meter added.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: See the attached revised Drawings C-03, GC-02, M-01.

EXPLANATION OF NEED: SITE AND WELL CONDITIONS WARRANT UPDATING PREVIOUS DESIGN.

COPIES TO: ANGELO CALACINO, NATE LUNDBERG



T —_ :
ST %0 5o
— NOSWIGH “39WNI
€0-0
ON ONIMY¥A
g
E
2
8 124
a = 2
8 m
R
Q0
C
=R
[ =
3 P € ONY ‘2 ‘L SIVNYAIIY Q18 40 NOLLANOSIA ¥
3 © 304 20-0 ONIMYYU 335 3NN 3did SNILSIX3 3L 10310¥d
sl 2 NV 3A353Ud '03L0TTIS Y SINLYNAELY FHL 0 INON
i 3N SIHL NOGNYEY 'Q3LO3T3S S L ‘ON_ JVNULTY
qu Q18 31 "IN SHL OL K1ddv ¢ "ON ONY 2 "N SIYNY3LIY
g £ ONY 'Z 'L SIVNELIY 018 40 Q8 "NRONINN SI' 3N ¥3LVM SNLSHE 40 NOILYDOT
£ NOLLJRIOS3A ¥ %04 T0-D ONIMVAD 335
2 *¥0-0 ONIMYHD 335 ‘3did NIVA3OHO3
MIN — L ON ZL¥NJALYY 0 >
®
siE 2| > 3S4N0J 4109
= ¢
G e m Y00¥9 MOQV3N
&
c o %
2 = o
me
% Fl % b
$: |ioe 3did .9 ONUSIX3 HL 0L
e |2 X2 30130 ONILL NOILISNWAL 3dOH ONY
ST 61522\ ¥30N03Y 3dOH ,9X.8 ‘IN38 S 3daH T o i O
FlE C|FD2 HLIM ONLISIX3 0L 3did M3N LOINNOD
PR EsO2 T Y e T T ) T ks YO ONUSHA L03L08d ONY INMISTU
Ee
[OF:]
— Mz
el H2 E%:MM m%mwm wﬂ« wm%m%\ ‘NOLYWNONI 3HOW 304 Z0-3 ONIAVAA
zz ol T 335 "HOLINS 3¥NSSIHd ANV “YLLINSNVL
seflfl = 3\3T JTEISUINENS YOLON dANd TI3M
tE = M3N_GNY T3NVd T0¥INOD ¥OLOW dind
il m SNOILYOLIO3AS 3HL ¥3d INVA AXOd3 AV¥O HUM Q3100 38 TIVHS T33LS 03S0dxd
f2lol = IV "Q¥¥ZvH INIdIHL ¥ 3Lv340 OL LON SV 0S 3did INISYD ONISIX3 3HL 0L G3QT3M 38 TIvHS I = CEWCTNGEY gl TheEn)
H s ONISYD TI3M 3HL 0 ¥3UIAVIA JOSNI 3HL ONIHOLYA 3Uv1d T3S V 240014 JUTHONOD 3HL HUM
Zlm 30v49 1V LNONVS 38 TIVHS 3did ONISYO ONY 3SvB dNd ONLLSXA “TIVA ONIGTING HONOYHL
- ONINIJO ¥3A0O ONY ONidid TILIS ,9 TV 40 350dSI0 ONY INON3Y "SONINVIQ NORIOTTI
3 3HL NO G31303dS 3ISIMEHLO SSTTNN G3LOTI0N ONY O3AM3S3UJ 38 OL ONIOTNG 3HL
. NI STINVd TORLOIT3 ONILSIX3 TIV NOLMON3Q OL ¥ORid SMALI H3HIO 3LVNIGH00O “3SHN0D
g8 4109 %0048 MOGYAN OL NOLON 39VATVS SINZN3YNO3 3LVIS ¥3d THM ONLSIA NOGNVEY
. SININIHIND3Y NOLLOINNOO
2 YNOLIGQY 304 LO-N 9AQ 335
o Y00 NANINIK £ 1Y AN8 3cid £1-¥0
12 3d0H ,8 M3N 0 NOLYOOT 3LYAIXOHddY
&
B SONIYAQ VORLOTTE ONY
E 10~ NG 335 “TI3M MIN
3 30 NOLIYDO1 ALVHIXO¥ddY
o
= 1334 NI 3W0S
| o7 0z [
S ey
S
=
N




ST 90 oo 133HS
—Zo95— ¥99C SIN :3WIS £99¢ SIN 3OS ce9z SIN 3OS
0 Qvd ONIdI3IN3ISNOH 0/ 190ddNnS 3did a9v 1109 0 3did 1IX3 ANOd
o
E
E
>
z
5
&
2 o) YIUNLOVANNYA INFNINDI HLIM
Slom Qvd 3LFONOD 40 3ZIS 3LVNIGY00D OL HOLOVHINOD
mz 310N .
W_ m HOHONY 3did 3daH B .
=24 o / .
— > = Tt
wnr avis ONUSIX3 OLNI PSS W .
' QN0 SV Suve oS . .
23| o Q 1N0Y9 ® TI¥0 30w9 N o S0 oo :
EIRSES av1s ¥y ,er 5
H = .,
28 ~ S 3 — (ehl) 5% aNOd ONILSIX3 foL e
@ DT N R
- M & | E / oo T ¥IINIINI OL dvidly 40 .
2 — | y R &_ WLLNENS JAIAO¥d HLAIM NIW v
2 L) ¥ . G 38 TIVHS dvidid "ONOd 40 oL . |
WOLIOS QL YNVE 40 dOL WOM4 K
2o v Q34IND34 NOLLOLOYd “WNNININ 4
3 5 L g3unoay sv . L8 38 TIVHS SSINXOIHL
2 B 05, |
£ g = H0 NN dvidiy 2h = dvddieO% (N
2 gl m ONOB ¥04 NYVITO 3903 3001 \\.wwfm
ElE 2| > ANV N3H9NOY C
o |” = (v}
@ nMu 3did 3d0H .8
» =
2 2 140ddns 3did Q¥vTI08
Z g a¥d INFIHOIN
ws 18 Dzwm%%%mn AANININ OIHL L% ]
z NIN 8
5 o AR s NIS VIO & SIONYTS NIIMLIE GILINNOW NIFHIS NOLISOd WOILIA THL
32 $03 1SS v HLUM 3ONY1S TYNOLLIGQY 30IAONd
g 8 e . 1 NI G3INNON TvNT3 QIA0¥ddY
) 20 ¢ SI108 ONV SINN 1SS ONY ONIY_dnviove
3 8 502 g 40 HIZNVIOL WOINVHOIN
m | 38X 3 1SS HLIM ¥3Ldvay 3ONY14 3daH ,8 ,, TR e m s v
zlz BlEp 2 NO—cVHLS 00SON Y3LINOHION
FIFElcO? YALIN MOTS 3dAL ¥3TT3dO¥d
=3 2 ON38 Sy 11-¥0 3d0H .8
=Zg N8 08
(o] 11-¥0 3daH 8
— 0z
sels| 27
23
25 |2 ONIMOOTE ISNYHL JAIND
el =
4
2z |3 E %06 %05 %05 %05
22 (9
32 |5 ~ =4
5]- YT XY S ONY ZL-,E
R S3did ¥04 INIOR/NOLOF 1430 XY .S -8 8= [15400¢] 40 3¥NSSIed LSIL KNININ ¥ -
Eb NOdN Q3SV8 S| INIZIS %0078 LSN¥HL ONV HLONIT INIVISNIZY
o f—— HioNT —— v
2z T — IS4 000Z 38 OL SHO0T8 LSMAHL ¥04 ILFHINOD
z|* SIAA SON3E TVOILE3A
= 'SINIOF 03QT3M INZATOS '€ .
g M0018 LSNUHL ¥04
EY z
3l |0 HUM 3did OAd NO Q3MIND3Y LON Juv SY0018 LSN¥HL QIMINDTY ONINYIE 40 VIsvE ‘14 OS 6= %oo%wﬁ
Bl i . (03 20 05 45d 0002 40
2 ON S¥3dd0%) ONLLYOD 3 HLONFHIS ONRY3E ¥ IAVH OL GINNSSY 38 Nvd (AV1D WNIGIW ‘L4 '0S/"dl 0002 = TI0S 40
o OLSYANLIE HLIM S¥ve 1GVONdS) 1105 3IW3AY NV ‘L40d3¥ STIOS V 40 JONISEY 'z HLONFHIS ONI¥VIS JNNSSY “dl 00881 = 007 X 6=ISN¥HL
g 1¥00 INIW3OVId 3Ly L sva Sf-t FHL N TI0S 40 HIONZHIS ONIMVAE ¥04 1¥0d3W ST0S 33S :378VL W04 NI 'DS/'GI00Z = 3WNSSIId ‘MOET3 .06 HONI-8
i A08 IATVA ¥3AO LSMYHL WiOL ENETE]
3 E%@z% zam%m%mu« 40 %001 1SIS3Y OL (‘013 '440LNHS dWNd OL 3NQ 3WNSSI¥ 304NS F18ISSOd
Jsaon 31 we sf () IL3HONOD 40 LHOIIM ‘INSSIMd LSIL DLVISOHGAH '#1) GILVCIOINY NSSIAd
AT RS AT TYNYIINI ANWIXYA 3HL 3SN ‘STIEVL 3A08V IHL ONISA NI “L
SONILLIS TVINOZIHOH TN
dAL ‘HLMV3
. LISN¥HL TVLOL NIVLEO
VAV ONIMV3E ¥04 (3ddY 38 0L Q3BYNISIONN
o LSl HIOL 40 gk S oo OL NOLOTIH30 40 334930 A8 ISNAHL ATdILINN
S Y0018 LSNUHL ¥ (%00L) 3unald %001 . = o = 5
= o
S NOLLOZMIO LSNEHL JLYIGNI SMONYY 40 0ol 98Y 9l (7 9 oz IS 6 L9 8
SI0N 15 L ¢ v Gl of g 6¢ 9
o L Gl 2 61 ¥
[NEREN T -
w0 ON3 Qvig | 375 3did | E1-ISNYHL 30IS| 3218 3did
MOST3 HeZ | MOEE Sv | MOEE 06 | yo ialo oo | 32iS 3dd
%001
SONILLY
SNORYA 1Y 3UNSSRid Y3LVA 40 ISd ¥3d ISNYHL SONLLLI SNORIVA LY 3UNSS3d H3LVA 40 ISd ¥3d ISN¥HL
HOLYUVAIS
QYY08QHYD
Q38UNLSIONN




ST o1 33
o HOLVIIO TIIHMONVH HLM 30AO¥d| 13613 b INWA 39| (©)
L . 059¢ 13 vno3
ON ONWVYG O = /1L IS NOLIOd Q3NOAdY 90 0r0—0 T30om Tay| LN o INWA ¥IY NOLYNIBNOD | (9
2 NOILO3S NOLLVA¥OANI 340N ¥04 WANIOFT 33S| —-- | -—- HOLIMS 34NSS3dd
E
E
m= HOLVIIO TIIHMONVH HLM 30AO¥d| 1313 8 INWA 30| ©)
glom ~ “331dN0D
glco 'SIT0B ONV SLNN 1SS ‘134Sv9 Q30v4
2= — TING LZL “IAVA ¥V 304 ¥F1N00 FVH
2> L “TVOIM10313 404 ONILLI AING3D
=z “TI8¥) HOLOW TI3M H04 ONMN0D
ms = 4IH ,Z 3801 ¥3ONNOS ,3/1-1 ¥03| 77 | WL a3 TIm|©
W_ 3 e osés 13 ¥31dN00 41vH ,Z “F9NVIS OL G30TIM
= z _ ] TARd oL MOT3 394VHOSIO 9 HLM FINV1Y
D ep g ONM8 ,ZL ‘331 0L GICTIM 30NV
1 9m - i INIY L2} 'JOMONI TIVHS QVaH TTEM
] %O 7 M
am = | 3HL 40 NOILO3S SNV NI GIU¥001| ——— | dH 00L dANd T18ISYINENS
o = | ] n
“leo NTIS B ONISYD TIIM .zl 4“7 38 TIVHS dANd HAL 13-50¢ Wd9 0S8
s|l=Z N SYAIVAZS S NOLLJI¥0S3 'O
2 Mo 3did NWNT09 .8 7 JINAIHIS INFWINDI ANV FATVA
N}
¥30na3y 1338 \ 7
[E[GETRREN 331 13318
2 g 0301 IX,Z)
£ 2 = ¥3LdVaY JONVT 7 NOLLYANNO4 TVAINLONYLS
=" 2| m Ll-¥0 340H 8 OAd 08 H3S ¥ | WHld ¥ NO Q30v1d 38
s 2| » B | TIVHS X08 “TIAVHO Q30vH9
e m 2] O R AR NN U S S At ot 1 . _ THM .2 OOHL NN 2L o oSz B e
@ o, IT ~ TOVIENS GNNOD XO¥dav W
2 =t sv
W.m W F— e ——— - S— Il m = s
% FIA e - g =
g 3 208 I I =
53 |50z - - 1 -
mm |2 X 3 .\%l/ 2008
HERIEReE QVIH TIM WOY AVMY P "
FF 5lcO? 3d0TS "OAd 08 HIS b o o —©
23 s . . @%
T Zn
O¢ dv0 Q3QVIRHL ¥  — — -
= Rz HLM 3did 40 ON3 V0 NOLVZISINI WILSAS ¥04 I . 7 4
el H2 dv0 ONV 31ddIN G30V3SHL .2
25 |m T ONY 3did T331S NO NOILJ3INNOD 3did 13318
8 s Q3IQVRHL T 3N0Yd NO NOLLI3NNOS
Ee |z Q3QVIHHL -z
gzlef M@ b 30A0¥d
2Rl E -
s 0-y

on

ava
w

A8y
an

SY3A00 NV SONIY SS300V

0811-¥ 190 ONV Sd3LS INFTAJO¥AATOd HLIM NV1d
X08 A1ddNS "WOLLO8 N3dO HLM X08 3I3¥ONOD
15v034d (SNOISN3IQ 3AISNI) (HXMXT) ,SX.LX.L

% AN

(T¥9IdAL) ONIN3JO
3did Q3ATTS 3AN0¥d

SNOISIATY
T

NOLLAROS30

ANIOM
ONIMINYASIO .8

SS3J0V MONAL dind
TI3M 804 TIVM ONINIVIIY
430708 3AIA0Yd

~ WZ/L -

hmZOm #® SINN 1SS ANV
ONIY dNMOVE LSS HLM
Y31d¥QY 39NV 3daH

0O




VanCon Inc.

3 18
Springville, UT 84663
Nick Golding

orth Mountain Springs Pkwy

SL.Co MBGC - Proposal Request #1 w/ Credits

Job Name: MBGC North Well Redrill
o T Date of Plans:
Phone: =l Revision Date:
Fax:
"We Dig UTAH!"
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
A-08 | Geophysical Logging 1.00 LS -2,200.00 -2,200.00
A-17| A-17 Well Devleopment by Pumping (CREDIT) 12.00 | HRS -486.00 -5,832.00
A-23| A-23 Pipe Bollard (CREDIT) 6.00 EA -2,500.00 -15,000.00
A-27| A-27 Pitless Adapter (CREDIT + Pump Increase 1.00 LS -11,847.20 -11,847.20
Cost)
A-28| A-28 Pre-Cast Valve Vault (CREDIT) 1.00 LS -9,000.00 -9,000.00
A-33| A-33 4" Thick Asphalt (Additional Quantity) 1.00| CY 1,000.00 1,000.00
CO-1 | Steel Fabricated Materials for Well Head 1.00 LS 14,000.00 14,000.00
CO-1| Cast in place 1.00 LS 16,900.00 16,900.00
CO-1 | Additional Piping w/ Flow Meter 1.00 LS 8,600.00 8,600.00
CO-1 | Excavation/Placement Site Work 1.00 LS 8,150.00 8,150.00
RFI #1/A-36 | Landscape and Irrigation Restoration (50% CREDIT) 0.50 LS -145,000.00 -72,500.00
RFI#1 | Actual Cost for Landscape Retoration 1.00 LS 15,678.36 15,678.36
RFI#1 | New 8" HDPE DR 11 vs DR 17 1,200.00 LF 4.92 5,904.00
GRAND TOTAL $-46,146.84
NOTES:

A-08 Geophysical Logging
- Credit for quantity not used
- Price per Lang Equipment

A-17 Well Development by Pumping (CREDIT)
- Credit for quantity not used
- Price per original bid schedule

A-23 Pipe Bollard (CREDIT)
- Eliminated per Proposal Request #1
- Price per original bid schedule

A-27 Pitless Adapter (CREDIT + Pump Cost Increase)

- Eliminated pitless adapter per Proposal Request #1; Steel Pipe for well instead

- Price per original bid schedule + additional cost for pump due to the delay in confirming order

Page 1 of 2



Ciiminated Pre-cast vault per Proposal Request #1; cast-in-place vault instead
- Price per oringal bid schedule

A-33 4" Thick Asphalt (Additional Quantity)
- 6" was placed instead of 4" making total quantity 5 CY's
- Price per original bid schedule

Proposal Request #1
- Per Proposal Request #1 the following costs are in addition to the original scope of work. Costs include Labor, Equipment,
and Material

- Steel Fabricated Materials for Well Head

- Cast in Place Vault

- Additional Piping and Flow Meter

- Excavation/Placement of fill for new vault

RFI #1 Directional Drill vs Open Cut Method

- Credit per 50% split of Landscape Restoration for Value Engineering

- Cost for DR 11 vs DR 17; DR 11 was needed per the engineer to complete the Directional Drill
- Cost for Landscaping Still needed

Total Credit = $(50,918)

*ALSO 7 additional days to Substantial Completion*

If you have any questions or concerns please let me know

Thanks
Nick Golding

VanCon, Inc
Project Manager
714-717-3048

Page 2 of 2



